

LFIR # 2396

1. Project Title	Crescent City Jr.	Sr. High School	Construction		
•	•	21. 1 light 3011001	O STICK GOLIOTI		1
2. Senate Sponsor	Travis Hutson				
3. Date of Request	11/13/2023				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
amount of \$67,876,3	330. Due to construct 27,191,829. The foc	ction and materia		inflation, the addition	ng was committed in the onal funding needed to funding is needed in
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	nds Depart	ment of Education		
State Agency conta	ected? Yes	<u> </u>			
		(2004 0005		
6. Amount of the Noni	recurring Request	tor Fiscal Year 2	2024-2025		
Type of Funding			Am	ount	
Operations				0	4
Fixed Capital Outlay				27,191,829	
Total State Funds I	Requestea			27,191,829	<u>'</u>
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	4-2025 (includin	g matching funds av	ailable for this proj	ject)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	stion #6)	27,191,829	100%	<u>, </u>
Matching Funds					4
Federal	Federal		C	i e	
State (excluding the amount of this request)			C		
Local			C		
Other			C	0%	<u>, </u>
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025	27,191,829	100%	,
8. Has this project pre	eviously received s	state funding?	Yes		
Fiscal Year	Amo		Specific	Vetoed	1
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	A	Velocu	
2023-24	0	35,282,4		No	1
	5	33,232, :			_
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be requeste	ed?	No		
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	nt per year.	00		
h Describe the sou	irce of funding tha	t can be used in	n lieu of state funding	•	-
b. Describe the sot	arce or running the	it can be used if	i neu or state runum	J·	7
10. Has the entity req	uesting this projec	ct received any f	ederal assistance re	lated to the COVID-	-19 pandemic?
	J - 1 - 7 - 1				•
No					
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds r	eceived and wh	at the funds were us	ed for.	



LFIR # 2396

. Status of Const a. What is the cเ		he project?		
Planning	Design	OConstruction N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready"	(i.e permitted)?	No	
c. What is the es	stimated start da	te of construction?	as soon as possible	
d. What is the es	stimated comple	tion date of construction?	08/2026	
		o receive, directly or indirect rs of the facility and the enti		tal outlay funding. Include the
Crescent City	Jr. Sr. High Schoo	ol is a public school in Putnam	County.	

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construct Crescent City Jr. Sr. High School	27,191,829
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 27,191,829		

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal is to supplement funding to build Crescent City Jr. Sr. High School. Special facility funding was committed in the amount of \$67,876,330. Due to construction and material costs associated with inflation, the additional funding needed to build the school is \$27,191,829. The footprint and scope of the construction are not changing. The funding is needed in order to address inflation.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Λ	now	school	vazill	ho	huilt	
А	LI CO VV	SCHOOL	1//////	ne	milli	



LFIR # 2396

c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriat	tion project?	•	
Students will have	e a new school.					
d. Who is the targ	et population served by t	:his project?	How many in	ndividuals ar	e expected to	be served?
The target popula	tion are students zoned for	Crescent Cit	y Jr. Sr. High S	School.		
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected benefit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is t	the methodo	logy by which	this outcome will
The expected out	come is that a new school	will be built.				
	ggested penalties that the deliverables or performate					s standard penaltie
Standard contract	penalties are sufficient.					
15. Requester Contact	t Information					
a. First Name	Richard	Last Name	Surrency			
b. Organization	Putnam County Public Sc	hools				
c. E-mail Address	rsurrency@my.putnamschools.org					
d. Phone Number	(386)329-0543	Ext.				
16. Recipient Contact	Information					
a. Organization	Putnam County Public So	hools		_		
b. Municipality and	d County Putnam					
c. Organization Ty	ре					
□For Profit Entity						
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)					
☑Local Entity						
□University or Co	ollege					
□Other (please s _l	pecify)					
d. First Name	Richard	Last Name	Surrency			
e. E-mail Address	rsurrency@my.putnamscl	hools.org				
f. Phone Number	(386)329-0543					
17. Lobbyist Contact I	Information			7		
a. Name	Patrick E. Bell					
b. Firm Name	The Legis Group					



LFIR # 2396

c. E-mail Address	pbell@capitolsolutions.biz
d. Phone Number	(850)544-0784